STATE OF ILLINOIS
OFFICE OF THE TREASURER

Inventory Report
Position holdings as of October 14, 2016
WAM 41 WAL 83.43 days as of October 14, 2016

Primary Market
Identifier Security Description Maturity Yield Cost Value
REPURCHASE AGREEMENTS
99BMO0178 Bmo Capital Markets 10/17/2016 0.300 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00
99BNS0178 Bank Of Nova Scotia 10/17/2016 0.280 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00
99HSBCO0178 Hshc 10/17/2016 0.280 1,000,000,000.00 1,000,000,000.00
99SNT0178 Sun Trust 10/17/2016 0.300 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00
TOTAL REPURCHASE AGREEMENTS 1,750,000,000.00 1,750,000,000.00

COMMERCIAL PAPER

00084BKK9 Abn Amro 10/19/2016 0.696 19,999,244.44 19,998,883.40
00084BKR4 Abn Amro 10/25/2016 0.758 29,995,066.67 29,996,104.20
00084BKTO Abn Amro 10/27/2016 0.780 19,995,722.22 19,996,880.00
00084BNB6 Abn Amro 1/11/2017 0.902 49,894,888.89 49,916,439.00
00282CL75 Abbott Labortories 11/7/2016 0.671 49,981,041.67 49,985,666.50
00282CLA8 Abbott Labortories 11/10/2016 0.663 49,978,666.66 49,983,500.00
00282CLG5 Abbott Labortories 11/16/2016 0.671 49,972,916.66 49,979,191.50
01854VKH8 Alliance Cap Mgmt L P 10/17/2016 0.450 30,000,000.00 29,999,012.40
03948GKL6 Archer Daniels Midland Co. 10/20/2016 0.400 49,998,333.33 49,996,616.50
03948GKQ5 Archer Daniels Midland Co. 10/24/2016 0.420 92,492,445.81 92,489,183.05
0530A2KK5 Automatic Data Processing, Inc. 10/19/2016 0.380 84,998,205.55 84,995,608.05
06366GKH1 Bank Of Montreal 10/17/2016 0.601 25,000,000.00 24,999,116.75
06366GLU1 Bank Of Montreal 11/28/2016 0.863 49,949,833.33 49,962,312.50
06366GNA3 Bank Of Montreal 1/10/2017 0.701 34,942,152.78 34,926,764.60
19121AKJ9 Coca Cola 10/18/2016 0.591 39,999,355.56 39,998,600.00
19121AL82 Coca Cola 11/8/2016 0.624 34,986,952.78 34,990,302.20
19121ALH2 Coca Cola 11/17/2016 0.702 24,984,930.55 24,990,201.50
19121AMF5 Coca Cola 12/15/2016 0.612 39,960,666.67 39,965,624.40
2546R2MW3 Disney Walt Co New 12/30/2016 0.558 23,473,431.94 23,470,143.25
30229AKS7 Exxon Corp. 10/26/2016 0.340 79,993,200.00 79,990,666.40
40434PL12 HSBC USA, Inc. 11/1/2016 0.812 39,986,916.67 39,992,000.00
40434PL87 HSBC USA, Inc. 11/8/2016 0.842 19,989,733.33 19,993,958.40
40434PM60 HSBC USA, Inc. 12/6/2016 0.909 84,893,159.72 84,928,044.95
43851TL46 Honeywell International, Inc. 11/4/2016 0.545 12,996,555.00 12,996,815.00
43851TLA2 Honeywell International, Inc. 11/10/2016 0.515 16,744,416.67 16,744,560.44
43851TLF1 Honeywell International, Inc. 11/15/2016 0.548 24,989,125.00 24,990,155.50
4497W0L14 ING Funding LLC 11/1/2016 0.731 19,993,916.67 19,996,440.00
4497WOM62 ING Funding LLC 12/6/2016 0.938 19,974,444.42 19,984,011.60
59515MNB7 Microsoft Corp. 1/11/2017 0.662 49,921,166.74 49,920,147.00
59515MPM1 Microsoft Corp. 2/21/2017 0.821 49,858,888.89 49,866,930.50

62478 XKH2 Mufg Union Bank 10/17/2016 0.601 50,000,000.00 49,998,354.00



64105GKJ2
64105GL85
6698M4KH4
6698M4KR2
71708EKS3
71708EM93
89116EKQ5
89116EKR3
89116ELW1
89116EM18
89116EM91
TOTAL COMMERCIAL PAPER

912796KP3
TOTAL U.S. TREASURY BILLS

912828F88

912828G46

912828H29

912828H78

912828J92

912828K41

912828K66

912828TG5

912828TM2

TOTAL U.S. TREASURY NOTES

3130A3J70
3130A7AG0
3130A83L5
3130A8F32
3130A8L43
3130A8P49
3130A8RA3
3130A8S87
3130A8UD3
3130A8ZN6
3130A8ZS5
3130A92C4
3130A94H1
3130A95F4
3130A95L1
3130A9BZ3
3130A9CT6
TOTAL FHLB DEBENTURES

Nestle Capital Corp.
Nestle Capital Corp.
Novartis Fin Corp.
Novartis Fin Corp.
Pfizer, Inc.

Pfizer, Inc.

Toronto Dominion
Toronto Dominion
Toronto Dominion
Toronto Dominion
Toronto Dominion

United States Treasury Bill

United States Treasury Note
United States Treasury Note
United States Treasury Note
United States Treasury Note
United States Treasury Note
United States Treasury Note
United States Treasury Note
United States Treasury Note
United States Treasury Note

Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank

10/18/2016
11/8/2016
10/17/2016
10/25/2016
10/26/2016
12/9/2016
10/24/2016
10/25/2016
11/30/2016
12/1/2016
12/9/2016

U.S. TREASURY BILLS
3/23/2017

U.S. TREASURY NOTES

10/31/2016
11/30/2016
12/31/2016
1/31/2017
3/31/2017
4/30/2017
4/30/2017
7/31/2017
8/31/2017

EHLB DEBENTURES

11/23/2016
2/8/2017
11/10/2017
12/5/2017
3/23/2017
7112/2017
10/18/2017
10/20/2017
8/25/2017
8/15/2017
2/9/2018
8/23/2017
5/17/2017
5/19/2017
9/7/2017
9/6/2018
9/22/2017

0.550
0.543
0.370
0.528
0.538
0.633
0.748
0.470
0.787
0.857
0.861

0.485

0.526
0.574
0.625
0.634
0.500
0.426
0.484
0.526
0.551

0.625
0.744
0.620
0.611
0.579
0.591
0.619
0.620
0.710
0.751
0.663
0.751
0.560
0.600
0.701
0.736
0.741

19,999,700.00
49,983,805.56
20,000,000.00
41,495,204.44
34,995,362.50
19,981,744.44
29,995,741.67
49,994,777.78
24,976,472.22
29,968,500.00
34,956,201.39

1,626,292,888.62

74,841,637.25

74,841,637.25

24,998,570.84
49,993,042.40
25,000,000.00
49,975,112.65
25,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
14,998,069.28
29,974,182.91
29,997,917.27

264,936,895.35

15,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
39,993,204.40
29,998,349.41
50,000,000.00

9,999,597.24

5,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
35,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
25,000,000.00

399,991,151.05

19,999,260.00
49,986,701.50
19,999,391.60
41,494,991.37
34,995,858.45
19,985,253.40
29,996,491.80
49,993,491.50
24,981,134.75
29,976,720.00
34,966,571.15

1,626,418,099.11

74,866,350.00

74,866,350.00

25,002,225.00
50,015,000.00
25,016,525.00
50,027,300.00
25,007,900.00
15,004,380.00
14,998,245.00
29,970,690.00
29,985,930.00

15,004,620.00
10,012,950.00
40,054,360.00
30,040,260.00
50,047,100.00
10,014,420.00

5,007,955.00
25,039,650.00
34,996,710.00
25,000,200.00
25,048,850.00
19,986,120.00
10,011,200.00
25,000,325.00
25,000,325.00
25,013,575.00
25,001,075.00

400,279,695.00



313384N39
313385KF2
313385KV7
313385MV5

TOTAL FHLB DISCOUNT NOTES

Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank

EHLB DISCOUNT NOTES

11/4/2016 0.516
8/10/2017 0.654
8/24/2017 0.685
10/11/2017 0.735

EFHLMC DEBENTURES

3134G7295 Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation
3137EADUO Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation
TOTAL FHLMC DEBENTURES

313396Q63 Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation
313397DZ1 Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation
TOTAL FHLMC DISCOUNT NOTES

31359MEL3 Federal National Mortgage Association
3135G0L27 Federal National Mortgage Association
TOTAL FNMA DEBENTURES

313588R64 Federal National Mortgage Association
313589DG5 Federal National Mortgage Association
TOTAL FNMA DISCOUNT NOTES

3133EGMG7
3133EGPJS
3133EGQTS
3133EGTGO

TOTAL FFCB DEBENTURES

313312N97
313312P95
313312S50
313312592
313313GN2
313313GX0
313313HC5
313313HV3
313313JC3
313313JR0O
313313KD9
313313ML9
313313MM7

TOTAL FFCB DISCOUNT NOTES

Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank

Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank

10/19/2017 0.949
1/27/2017 0.473

FHLMC DISCOUNT NOTES
11/23/2016 0511
4/6/2017 0.496

ENMA DEBENTURES

6/1/2017 (5.129)
12/20/2017 0.846

ENMA DISCOUNT NOTES
12/1/2016 0521
3/20/2017 0.471

EECB DEBENTURES
12/18/2017 0.615
8/1/2018 0.715
7/12/2018 0.648
9/6/2017 0.680
FECB DISCOUNT NOTES

11/10/2016 0.542
11/18/2016 0.639
12/8/2016 0.663
12/12/2016 0.653
6/6/2017 0.603
6/15/2017 0.613
6/20/2017 0.623
71712017 0.613
7/1412017 0.623
712712017 0.634
8/8/2017 0.674
10/2/2017 0.715
10/3/2017 0715

34,990,987.50
39,785,500.00
14,911,883.33
24,818,006.95

114,506,377.78

24,999,833.33
15,952,383.42

40,952,216.75

11,993,710.00
14,964,731.25

26,958,441.25

14,937,093.53
44,997,648.74

59,934,742.27

24,983,749.99
14,969,841.61

39,953,591.60

50,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
15,000,000.00

105,000,000.00

19,992,800.00
39,977,377.78
24,976,166.67
14,984,833.33

9,961,333.34

9,959,163.89

9,957,633.33
24,888,590.28
14,930,250.00
29,851,425.00
14,917,645.83
19,861,944.45
19,861,550.00

254,120,713.90

34,995,450.00
39,802,000.00
14,922,255.00
24,837,950.00

114,557,655.00

25,000,000.00
15,959,419.54

40,959,419.54

11,996,796.00
14,969,355.00

~_ 26,966,151.00

14,941,065.00
45,022,050.00

59,963,115.00

24,990,925.00
14,974,980.00

39,965,905.00

49,982,500.00
24,986,600.00
15,020,760.00
15,004,365.00

104,994,225.00

19,996,540.00
39,990,760.00
24,989,525.00
14,993,235.00

9,969,070.00

9,967,870.00

9,967,200.00
24,901,375.00
14,939,250.00
29,872,650.00
14,926,245.00
19,873,620.00
19,873,240.00

254,260,580.00



459052P67
459058CG6
459058FJ7
45905USB1
45905UXQ2
45905UYC2

45905UYP3
45950VIW7

International Bank for Reconstruction and
Development
International Bank for Reconstruction and
Development
International Bank for Reconstruction and
Development
International Bank for Reconstruction and
Development
International Bank for Reconstruction and
Development
International Bank for Reconstruction and
Development
International Bank for Reconstruction and
Development

International Financial Corporation

TOTAL FOREIGN GOVERNMENT AGENCY ISSUES

52470G791
61747C707
665279840
825252885

Legg Mason Western Asset Inst Gov't
Morgan Stanley Lig Govt Inst
Northern Instl Fds Life 2015 R-5
Short-term Invts Tr Gov Agn Instl

TOTAL MONEY MARKET FUNDS

REPORT TOTAL

NAV -1.000137911

FOREIGN GOVERNMENT AGENCY ISSUES

11/15/2016

4/17/2017

7/14/2017

5/2/2017

1/26/2018

2/16/2018

9/19/2018
9/21/2017

MONEY MARKET FUNDS
10/15/2016
10/15/2016
10/15/2016
10/15/2016

0.521

0.660

0.621

0.763

0.655

0.684

0.757
0.787

0.300
0.295
0.250
0.311

24,989,527.78

9,813,556.15

10,000,000.00

5,995,049.87

25,000,000.00

25,000,000.00

25,000,000.00
15,000,000.00

—_140,798,133.80

339,120,558.13
65,775,110.22
50,000,000.00
167,714,194.83

622,609,863.18

5,520,896,652.80

24,994,775.00

9,811,763.88

9,999,250.00

5,992,566.00

24,996,825.00

24,995,025.00

25,000,000.00
14,998,590.00

140,788,794.88

339,120,558.13
65,775,110.22
50,000,000.00
167,714,194.83

622,609,863.18

5,521,658,047.71



